# Florida International University FIU Digital Commons

SGA BBC Document Archive

11-2-2011

### Resolution 2011.0016 Enacted

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive

#### Recommended Citation

Student Government Association BBC, Florida International University, "Resolution 2011.0016 Enacted" (2011). SGA BBC Document Archive. 1016.

https://digitalcommons.fiu.edu/sgabbc-archive/1016

This work is brought to you for free and open access by FIU Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in SGA BBC Document Archive by an authorized administrator of FIU Digital Commons. For more information, please contact dcc@fiu.edu.



# RESOLUTION

Florida International University – Student Government Council – Biscayne Bay Campus

**Agenda Item:** 

Online payment for the MMC 3104C Entrance Examination

**Authors:** 

Kevin Houston, Senator of Journalism and Mass Communication

**Sponsors:** 

Christopher Morisset, Lower Division Senator

Oluwatamilore Odimayo, Senator At Large

Committee:

Of the Whole

Date:

November 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2011

## In support of the addition of an online payment method for the MMC 3104C Entrance Examination

Whereas,

According to the Student Government Association Constitution, SGA serves as "the governing body responsible for representing the student interests and addressing student needs,"

Whereas,

Students will be able to register and pay for the MMC 3104C Entrance Examination on the web page created by the SJMC administration by credit or debit card,

Whereas,

The students will no longer be restricted to bringing \$75 cash or cheque to the Bursar's office with a printed out payment form,

Whereas,

The Administration at the SJMC will use the students id to verify on their systems whether or not they have paid the examination fee online,

Therefore be it Resolved:

The Student Government Council at the Biscayne Bay Campus is in support of adding the online payment option for the MMC 3104C Entrance Examination so that students may pay online. The President will be in charge of making sure the project gets accomplished, and will turn in a Progress Report no later than one month from the signing of this resolution. Thereafter, there will be a monthly progress reports until the project gets finalized.

	*	And the second				
	#	Enact	Resolution:	In Favor Of:	Opposed:	Abstained:
				<u>12</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>1</u>
			2011.0016		/	
		Veto		<b>Date Signed:</b>	11/14/	11
	x Centillalo					
Depise M. Halpin, SGC – BBC President						